CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA RESOLUTION 12-16-43

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA, AUTHORIZING CREATION OF A FISHERIES DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to establish a Fisheries Development Committee; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of the Fisheries Development Committee is to develop fisheries and mariculture, etc. and advise Council on related issues in the Prince William Sound area; and

WHEREAS, the Fisheries Development Committee will consist of six members appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by Council; and

WHEREAS, the Fisheries Development Committee shall remain in force until such time Council deems the Committee is no longer needed.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the City Council of the City of Cordova, Alaska, hereby authorizes the creation of a Fisheries Development Committee to develop fisheries, mariculture, etc. in the Prince William Sound area.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 23rd DAY OF DECEMBER 2016.

ATTEST: